aiwan Institute for Governance and
ommunication Research

https://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw

Taiwan Institute for Governance and
Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018:
Taiwan Government Bureaucrats Survey
(TIGCR-TGBS 2018).

g49 5. I will grab any training opportunities to further

upgrade my job performance.

Sample citation of the data source

Data analyzed in this article [paper, book, chapter, report] were from Taiwan Institute for

Governance and Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018: Taiwan Government Bureaucrats Survey
(TIGCR-TGBS 2018). The principal investigators of multi-year project TIGCR are Professor Chi Huang

(National Chengchi University) and Professor Chingching Chang (National Chengchi University).
TIGCR- TGBS 2018 is the first year online survey data of the TIGCR government bureaucrats’ panel
survey on “Political attitude, Policy-making and Governance Communication in Taiwan”. The

principal investigators are Professor Chi Huang and Professor Chingching Chang. More information is

on TIGCR website ((

). The author(s) appreciate the assistance in providing

data by the institute and individual(s) aforementioned. The author(s) are alone responsible for views
expressed herein. DOI : 10.6923/TW-TIGCR-TGBS2018
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No. Value Label

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree
4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

Frequency

16

73

285

348

219

943

Percent
0.21% |]
17% ||
7.74%

30.22%

36.9%

23.22%

100%
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