Taiwan Institute for Governance and Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018: Taiwan Government Bureaucrats Survey (TIGCR-TGBS 2018).

q49_5. I will grab any training opportunities to further upgrade my job performance.

Sample citation of the data source

Data analyzed in this article [paper, book, chapter, report] were from Taiwan Institute for Governance and Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018: Taiwan Government Bureaucrats Survey (TIGCR-TGBS 2018). The principal investigators of multi-year project TIGCR are Professor Chi Huang (National Chengchi University) and Professor Chingching Chang (National Chengchi University). TIGCR- TGBS 2018 is the first year online survey data of the TIGCR government bureaucrats' panel survey on "Political attitude, Policy-making and Governance Communication in Taiwan". The principal investigators are Professor Chi Huang and Professor Chingching Chang. More information is on TIGCR website ((http://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw/). The author(s) appreciate the assistance in providing data by the institute and individual(s) aforementioned. The author(s) are alone responsible for views expressed herein. DOI: 10.6923/TW-TIGCR-TGBS2018

(For more archives: https://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw/en/survey-search)

No.	Value Label	Frequency	Percent	
1	Strongly disagree	2	0.21%	1
2	Disagree	16	1.7%	
3	Somewhat disagree	73	7.74%	
4	Somewhat agree	285	30.22%	
5	Agree	348	36.9%	
6	Strongly agree	219	23.22%	
		943	100%	